TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maple Chase Company		12/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robertshaw Controls Company			
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street			
Internal Address:	c/o The Corporation Trust Company			
City:	Wilmington			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19801			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2512559	HVACSOURCE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)549-6295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1.508.549.6320

Email: nicole.linehan@ips.invensys.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole L. Linehan
Address Line 1: 33 Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM - HVACSOURCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole L. Linehan, IP Counsel
Signature:	/nll/
Date:	02/06/2008 TPADEMARK

900098397 REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0168

Total Attachments: 5 source=4398_001#page1.tif source=4398_001#page2.tif source=4398_001#page3.tif source=4398_001#page4.tif source=4398_001#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 31st day of December 2007, is by and

between Maple Chase Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and Robertshaw

Controls Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Stock Purchase Agreement dated as of

December 19, 2007 by and among the Assignor, Ranco Incorporated of Delaware, and

Walter Kidde Portable Equipment Inc. (the "Purchase Agreement"); capitalized terms used

but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Purchase

Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns certain trademarks that are unrelated to the Business

(defined below) being purchased by the Buyer pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, which

trademarks are listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, this Assignment is the "Trademark Assignment" contemplated by

Section 6 of the Excluded Assets Assignment (referenced in Section 6.8 of the Purchase

Agreement) for the purpose of transferring to the Assignee certain trademarks of the

Assignor that are unrelated to the Business; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this Assignment to transfer and assign the

trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and all goodwill associated therewith (the

"Trademarks") to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all its rights, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, including all rights to collect all royalties and income

generated therefrom, the right to sue and recover for past infringement, the goodwill

represented by the Trademarks, and the certificates of registration of the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0170

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee such further assignments and related documents, with respect to the Trademarks, as Assignee shall reasonably request (at Assignee's expense). All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Assignment and the schedules hereto shall be governed by the internal law (but not the law respecting conflicts of law) of the State of Illinois. This Assignment may be signed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which shall be considered one and the same assignment. Signatures by fax shall be binding.

[Signatures on following page]

2

IN of

WITNESS WHEREOF, the part	ies hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as
the date first set forth above.	
	Assignor:
	MAPLE CHASE COMPANY

By: Name: Kurt Jablonski

Title: Vice President, Business Development

Notarial Certificate

On this 31st day of December, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Kurt Jablonski on behalf of the Assignor and proved to me to be the person whose name is signed on this document and has the authority of its Board of Directors to act on its behalf, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

(Seal)		···
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3/3/10	ROBERT S. KARR NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/21/
	Assignee:	
	ROBERTSHAW CONTROL	S COMPANY
	Ву:	Parallal and an annual an annual and an annual an annual and an annual and an annual and an annual and an annual an annual and an annual an an
	Name:	
	Notarial Certificate	
on behalf of	, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary the Assignee and proved to me to be the person	whose name is signed on this
	f its Board of Directors to act on its behalf, and are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her known	
(Seal)		
	Notary Public	······mus

My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

	Assignor:				
	MAPLE CHASE COMPANY				
	By: Name: Title:				
	Notarial Certificate				
On this day of, 2007	, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared gnor and proved to me to be the person whose name is signed on this				
document and has the authority of its Boa	rd of Directors to act on its behalf, and who swore or affirmed to me ful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.				
(Seal)					
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:				
	Assignee:				
	ROBERTSHAW CONTROLS COMPANY				
	By: Name: Timothy J. Dolah Title: Vice President and Secretary				
On this 27 day of December, 2007	Notarial Certificate , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared				
document and has the authority of its Boa that the contents of the document are truth	gnee and proved to me to be the person whose name is signed on this and of Directors to act on its behalf, and who swore or affirmed to me				
COMMISSION NUMBER 4120598	ful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief. Lucy Notary Public September 30, 2009				
WEALTH OF WELL					

Schedule A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	App. Date	Reg. Date	Expiration Date	Status	Class	Goods
									Newsletter in the field of building safety and environmental conditions.
HVACSOURCE	Canada	1092452	573020	2/12/2001	1/3/2003	1/3/2018	REGISTERED		4.44
									Electronic thermostats
SAVERSTAT	Canada	725380	435706	3/25/1993	11/18/1994	11/18/2009	REGISTERED	9	
									Newsletter in the field of building safety and environmental conditions.
HVACSOURCE	USA	76/215085	25012559	2/23/2001	11/27/2001	11/27/2011	REGISTERED	16	